OF \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Broadcast and Media Solutions, Inc.		07/11/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grass Valley, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Providence Mine Road	
City:	Nevada City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95959-7900	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1692510	CAMERAMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)907-9681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 907-9600

Email: jburns@ingramllp.com

Correspondent Name: Mioko Tajika

Address Line 1: Ingram Yuzek Gainen Carroll & Bertolotti

Address Line 2: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2768-157 TM TRANSFER THOM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mioko Tajika
Signature:	/mioko tajika/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0465

Date:	12/16/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CON Thomson BMS to Grass Valley, Inc#page1.tif source=CON Thomson BMS to Grass Valley, Inc#page2.tif source=CON Thomson BMS to Grass Valley, Inc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0466

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THOMSON BROADCAST AND MEDIA SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THOMSON BROADCAST AND MEDIA SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "GRASS VALLEY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3092546 8100 050629032



Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State ADTHENTICATION: 4059030

DATE: 08-01-05

REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0467

DAJ

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480

(FRI) 7. 29' 05 18:31/ST. 18:30/NO. 4862069110 P. 5.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 PM 07/29/2005 FILED 06:25 PM 07/29/2005 SRV 030629032 - 3092546 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THOMSON BROADCAST AND MEDIA SOLUTIONS, INC.

Thomson Broadcast and Media Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware ("Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the ananimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certification of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Grass Valley, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and your of the stockholder, the stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amandment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0468

Pg: 6/6

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480

(FRI) 7. 29'05 18:31/ST. 18:30/NO. 4862069110 P 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Thomas M. Collins, Ir., its Secretary, and attested by Eve Mendoza, its Assistant Secretary, this // day of July, 2005.

Thomson Broadcast and Media Solutions, Inc.

Thomas M. Collins, Jr.

Secretary

[SEAL]

ATTEST:

Eve Mandoza Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK-

REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0469